

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00
=====

PROJECT(S): IM-1108(600)
CM-1749(000)X

LOCATION(S): YARMOUTH, INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTSNE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
YARMOUTH, PARK AND RIDE CONSTRUCTION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____
NOTARY PUBLIC

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : YARMOUTH, INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARK AND RIDE LOT.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID	
1	000116	SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$	6,094,973.90	100.0000%	
2	000164	CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$	6,258,548.50	102.6838%	
3	000079	R. J. GRONDIN & SONS	\$	6,291,340.50	103.2218%	
4	000403	PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$	6,472,751.20	106.1982%	
5	000707	SARGENT CORPORATION	\$	6,661,826.25	109.3003%	
6	001094	K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	\$	6,867,370.60	112.6727%	
7	000059	PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$	8,239,799.85	135.1901%	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(2) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(3) 000079 R. J. GRONDIN & SONS	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Project Items							
0010 201.11 CLEARING	8.000 AC	7300.00000	58400.00	4200.00000	33600.00	22000.00000	176000.00
0020 201.12 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	1.000 AC	1800.00000	1800.00	5500.00000	5500.00	3100.00000	3100.00
0030 202.15 REMOVING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	5.000 EA	250.00000	1250.00	150.00000	750.00	600.00000	3000.00
0040 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	7980.000 SY	2.50000	19950.00	2.30000	18354.00	3.00000	23940.00
0050 202.203 PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	150.000 SY	12.00000	1800.00	18.00000	2700.00	18.00000	2700.00
0060 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	55770.000 CY	13.20000	736164.00	12.20000	680394.00	13.00000	725010.00
0070 203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	36800.000 CY	13.20000	485760.00	12.20000	448960.00	13.00000	478400.00
0080 203.212 SPECIAL PERIMETER CONTROL BLASTING	1050.000 LF	9.25000	9712.50	14.00000	14700.00	10.00000	10500.00
0090 203.213 SHATTER SOLID ROCK SUBGRADE	5880.000 SY	3.00000	17640.00	3.50000	20580.00	3.00000	17640.00
0100 203.27 ROCK BORROW	1270.000 CY	3.00000	3810.00	6.00000	7620.00	8.00000	10160.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00

=====

			(1) 000116		(2) 000164		(3) 000079	
			SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		CPM CONSTRUCTORS		R. J. GRONDIN & SONS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 206.061	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	1600.000 CY	14.85000	23760.00	1.00000	1600.00	13.00000	20800.00
0120 206.07	STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	900.000 CY	0.01000	9.00	1.00000	900.00	19.00000	17100.00
0130 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	36510.000 CY	14.00000	511140.00	24.00000	876240.00	10.00000	365100.00
0140 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	5880.000 T	82.00000	482160.00	82.00000	482160.00	82.00000	482160.00
0150 403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	22.000 T	250.00000	5500.00	350.00000	7700.00	250.00000	5500.00
0160 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	13060.000 T	80.50000	1051330.00	80.50000	1051330.00	80.50000	1051330.00
0170 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	3661.000 G	8.50000	31118.50	9.00000	32949.00	10.00000	36610.00
0180 462.30	ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE	3180.000 SY	10.65000	33867.00	11.00000	34980.00	10.65000	33867.00
0190 526.301	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I	9179.000 LS	96000.00000	96000.00	1.00000	1.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0200 527.305	QUADGUARD CRASH CUSHION	1.000 UN	16550.00000	16550.00	24000.00000	24000.00	22000.00000	22000.00
0210 527.34	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS	2.000 UN	3000.00000	6000.00	1.00000	2.00	5200.00000	10400.00
0220 603.155	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	34.000 LF	65.00000	2210.00	55.00000	1870.00	68.00000	2312.00
0230 603.159	12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	78.000 LF	40.00000	3120.00	49.00000	3822.00	68.00000	5304.00
0240 603.161	15 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	27.000 LF	58.00000	1566.00	60.00000	1620.00	69.00000	1863.00
0250 603.169	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	69.000 LF	31.00000	2139.00	30.00000	2070.00	69.00000	4761.00
0260 603.179	18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	912.000 LF	45.00000	41040.00	34.00000	31008.00	70.00000	63840.00
0270 603.191	24 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	8.000 LF	129.00000	1032.00	121.00000	968.00	120.00000	960.00
0280 603.195	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	74.000 LF	63.00000	4662.00	59.00000	4366.00	120.00000	8880.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00

=====

			(1) 000116		(2) 000164		(3) 000079	
			SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		CPM CONSTRUCTORS		R. J. GRONDIN & SONS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0290 603.199	24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	215.000 LF	45.00000	9675.00	46.00000	9890.00	120.00000	25800.00
0300 604.092	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C	8.000 EA	2375.00000	19000.00	3300.00000	26400.00	3000.00000	24000.00
0310 604.15	MANHOLE	1.000 EA	3300.00000	3300.00	2800.00000	2800.00	3200.00000	3200.00
0320 604.182	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE	12.000 EA	200.00000	2400.00	117.00000	1404.00	70.00000	840.00
0330 605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	4729.000 LF	21.00000	99309.00	20.00000	94580.00	38.00000	179702.00
0340 605.10	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	298.000 LF	30.00000	8940.00	19.50000	5811.00	38.00000	11324.00
0350 606.1721	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1	4.000 EA	1335.00000	5340.00	1500.00000	6000.00	1500.00000	6000.00
0360 606.23	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	6252.000 LF	14.75000	92217.00	16.00000	100032.00	15.80000	98781.60
0370 606.265	TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	4.000 EA	34.00000	136.00	38.00000	152.00	100.00000	400.00
0380 606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	30.000 EA	31.00000	930.00	35.00000	1050.00	40.00000	1200.00
0390 606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	8.000 EA	42.00000	336.00	45.00000	360.00	50.00000	400.00
0400 606.79	GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	11.000 EA	1495.00000	16445.00	1600.00000	17600.00	1900.00000	20900.00
0410 607.22	CEDAR RAIL FENCE	50.000 LF	29.30000	1465.00	33.00000	1650.00	30.00000	1500.00
0420 607.421	SCREENING FENCE	475.000 LF	60.00000	28500.00	65.00000	30875.00	52.00000	24700.00
0430 609.34	CURB TYPE 5	3000.000 LF	21.00000	63000.00	28.00000	84000.00	22.00000	66000.00
0440 609.35	CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	140.000 LF	70.00000	9800.00	73.00000	10220.00	72.00000	10080.00
0450 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	140.000 CY	65.00000	9100.00	40.00000	5600.00	45.00000	6300.00
0460 613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	100.000 SY	3.00000	300.00	2.00000	200.00	2.00000	200.00
0470 615.07	LOAM	2943.000 CY	30.00000	88290.00	36.00000	105948.00	12.00000	35316.00
0480 615.25	BIORETENTION CELLS	LUMP	79900.00000	79900.00	131000.00000	131000.00	75000.00000	75000.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00

=====

			(1) 000116		(2) 000164		(3) 000079	
			SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		CPM CONSTRUCTORS		R. J. GRONDIN & SONS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0490 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	300.000 UN	18.00000	5400.00	20.00000	6000.00	20.00000	6000.00
0500 618.1411	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3 - PLAN QUANTITY	177.000 UN	38.00000	6726.00	25.00000	4425.00	25.00000	4425.00
0510 619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	477.000 UN	12.00000	5724.00	14.00000	6678.00	16.00000	7632.00
0520 619.13	BARK MULCH	2.000 UN	423.00000	846.00	70.00000	140.00	500.00000	1000.00
0530 620.54	STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	7700.000 SY	1.75000	13475.00	3.00000	23100.00	2.00000	15400.00
0540 621.025	EVERGREEN TREES (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP A	20.000 EA	68.00000	1360.00	55.00000	1100.00	50.00000	1000.00
0550 621.031	EVERGREEN TREES (4 FOOT - 5 FOOT) GROUP A	10.000 EA	85.00000	850.00	105.00000	1050.00	100.00000	1000.00
0560 621.037	EVERGREEN TREES (5 FOOT - 6 FOOT) GROUP A	15.000 EA	123.00000	1845.00	110.00000	1650.00	150.00000	2250.00
0570 621.044	EVERGREEN TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP B	10.000 EA	158.00000	1580.00	180.00000	1800.00	165.00000	1650.00
0580 621.045	EVERGREEN TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP C	5.000 EA	168.00000	840.00	180.00000	900.00	165.00000	825.00
0590 621.18	MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP C	15.000 EA	113.00000	1695.00	180.00000	2700.00	162.00000	2430.00
0600 621.202	MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREE (2 INCH - 2.50 INCH CALIPER) GROUP B	8.000 EA	263.00000	2104.00	320.00000	2560.00	312.00000	2496.00
0610 621.245	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREES (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A	20.000 EA	48.00000	960.00	16.00000	320.00	16.00000	320.00
0620 621.255	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREES (8 FOOT - 10 FOOT) GROUP A	10.000 EA	145.00000	1450.00	200.00000	2000.00	185.00000	1850.00
0630 621.273	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (2 INCH - 2.50 INCH CALIPER) GROUP A	16.000 EA	293.00000	4688.00	350.00000	5600.00	325.00000	5200.00
0640 621.546	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A	100.000 EA	36.00000	3600.00	35.00000	3500.00	32.00000	3200.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00

=====

			(1) 000116		(2) 000164		(3) 000079	
			SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		CPM CONSTRUCTORS		R. J. GRONDIN & SONS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0650 621.552	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT)	40.000 EA	46.00000	1840.00	40.00000	1600.00	38.00000	1520.00
	GROUP A							
0660 621.711	HERBACEOUS PERENNIALS GROUP B	650.000 EA	10.00000	6500.00	12.00000	7800.00	11.50000	7475.00
0670 621.80	ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	LUMP	2800.00000	2800.00	3800.00000	3800.00	3850.00000	3850.00
0680 626.11	PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	68.000 EA	289.00000	19652.00	290.00000	19720.00	310.00000	21080.00
0690 626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	11345.000 LF	7.00000	79415.00	7.50000	85087.50	8.00000	90760.00
0700 626.31	18 INCH FOUNDATION	6.000 EA	720.00000	4320.00	750.00000	4500.00	750.00000	4500.00
0710 626.33	30 INCH FOUNDATION	48.000 EA	810.00000	38880.00	1100.00000	52800.00	1000.00000	48000.00
0720 627.18	12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING	3880.000 LF	0.18000	698.40	0.45000	1746.00	0.18000	698.40
0730 627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	45400.000 LF	0.12000	5448.00	0.15000	6810.00	0.12000	5448.00
0740 627.744	6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	32000.000 LF	0.14000	4480.00	0.15000	4800.00	0.14000	4480.00
0750 627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	1150.000 SF	1.25000	1437.50	2.00000	2300.00	1.25000	1437.50
0760 627.76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LUMP	6500.00000	6500.00	1600.00000	1600.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0770 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	50.000 HR	40.00000	2000.00	25.00000	1250.00	30.00000	1500.00
0780 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	50.000 HR	135.00000	6750.00	100.00000	5000.00	86.00000	4300.00
0790 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	100.000 HR	60.00000	6000.00	60.00000	6000.00	56.00000	5600.00
0800 631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	200.00000	4000.00	250.00000	5000.00	215.00000	4300.00
0810 634.180	RGS CONDUIT	140.000 LF	18.50000	2590.00	20.00000	2800.00	18.00000	2520.00
0820 634.2042	LED LUMINARIES	54.000 EA	1040.00000	56160.00	1040.00000	56160.00	950.00000	51300.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00

=====

			(1) 000116		(2) 000164		(3) 000079	
			SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		CPM CONSTRUCTORS		R. J. GRONDIN & SONS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0830 634.2082	8.000 EA		230.00000	1840.00	450.00000	3600.00	500.00000	4000.00
	REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT STANDARD							
0840 634.2101	48.000 EA		2470.00000	118560.00	2500.00000	120000.00	2100.00000	100800.00
	TYPE A LIGHT STANDARD							
0850 634.2102	6.000 EA		2380.00000	14280.00	2100.00000	12600.00	2100.00000	12600.00
	TYPE B LIGHT STANDARD							
0860 634.25	1.000 EA		5100.00000	5100.00	3800.00000	3800.00	3600.00000	3600.00
	SERVICE POLE COMPLETE WITH CABINET AND CONTROLS							
0870 634.313	33910.000 LF		1.40000	47474.00	1.90000	64429.00	1.80000	61038.00
	# 4 AWG COPPER WIRING							
0880 634.316	7500.000 LF		0.75000	5625.00	0.70000	5250.00	0.65000	4875.00
	#10 AWG COPPER WIRE							
0890 636.400	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	11000.00000	11000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
	SOIL NAIL WALL DESIGN							
0900 636.411	1590.000 SF		190.00000	302100.00	180.00000	286200.00	215.00000	341850.00
	SOIL NAIL WALL							
0910 639.18	1.000 EA		13700.00000	13700.00	14000.00000	14000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A							
0920 643.72	LUMP		42200.00000	42200.00	43000.00000	43000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXIT 10 NB OFF RAMP							
0930 643.72	LUMP		38750.00000	38750.00	39000.00000	39000.00	105000.00000	105000.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXIT 17 NB RAM							
0940 643.97	1.000 EA		810.00000	810.00	4500.00000	4500.00	4000.00000	4000.00
	WOOD POLES WITH GUYS AND SPAN WIRE							
0950 645.103	6.000 EA		275.00000	1650.00	300.00000	1800.00	300.00000	1800.00
	DEMOUNT GUIDE SIGN							
0960 645.106	50.000 EA		100.00000	5000.00	115.00000	5750.00	120.00000	6000.00
	DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN							
0970 645.113	2.000 EA		350.00000	700.00	400.00000	800.00	355.00000	710.00
	REINSTALL GUIDE SIGN							
0980 645.116	20.000 EA		175.00000	3500.00	200.00000	4000.00	176.00000	3520.00
	REINSTALL REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN							
0990 645.251	350.000 SF		80.00000	28000.00	32.00000	11200.00	85.00000	29750.00
	ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGNS							
1000 645.292	650.000 SF		40.00000	26000.00	44.00000	28600.00	40.00000	26000.00
	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II							

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00

=====

			(1) 000116		(2) 000164		(3) 000079	
			SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		CPM CONSTRUCTORS		R. J. GRONDIN & SONS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1010 645.511	FLASHING WARNING SIGN RIGHT CHEVRON SIG	3.000 EA	5390.00000	16170.00	6000.00000	18000.00	5200.00000	15600.00
1020 645.511	FLASHING WARNING SIGN WRONG WAY SIGN	4.000 EA	5480.00000	21920.00	4900.00000	19600.00	4270.00000	17080.00
1030 652.30	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2.000 EA	2500.00000	5000.00	1.00000	2.00	3400.00000	6800.00
1040 652.31	TYPE I BARRICADE	70.000 EA	100.00000	7000.00	1.00000	70.00	50.00000	3500.00
1050 652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	45.000 EA	215.00000	9675.00	1.00000	45.00	55.00000	2475.00
1060 652.33	DRUM	260.000 EA	55.00000	14300.00	10.00000	2600.00	26.00000	6760.00
1070 652.34	CONE	200.000 EA	20.00000	4000.00	25.00000	5000.00	23.00000	4600.00
1080 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	3300.000 SF	8.00000	26400.00	10.00000	33000.00	11.00000	36300.00
1090 652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	200.000 LS	110300.00000	110300.00	60000.00000	60000.00	140000.00000	140000.00
1100 652.38	FLAGGER	10000.000 HR	15.50000	155000.00	0.01000	100.00	1.00000	10000.00
1110 652.381	TRAFFIC OFFICER	50.000 HR	95.00000	4750.00	60.00000	3000.00	106.00000	5300.00
1120 652.41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	6.000 EA	5000.00000	30000.00	6200.00000	37200.00	10000.00000	60000.00
1130 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	36350.00000	36350.00	50000.00000	50000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
1140 658.20	ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN	1310.000 SY	10.00000	13100.00	9.00000	11790.00	11.00000	14410.00
1150 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	485233.00000	485233.00	600000.00000	600000.00	570645.00000	570645.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	6,094,973.90	\$	6,258,548.50	\$	6,291,340.50
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	6,094,973.90	\$	6,258,548.50	\$	6,291,340.50

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00

=====

			(4) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(5) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		(6) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Project Items								
0010 201.11	CLEARING	8.000 AC	3650.00000	29200.00	6000.00000	48000.00	4850.00000	38800.00
0020 201.12	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	1.000 AC	4800.00000	4800.00	6000.00000	6000.00	5650.00000	5650.00
0030 202.15	REMOVING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	5.000 EA	250.00000	1250.00	250.00000	1250.00	500.00000	2500.00
0040 202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	7980.000 SY	2.95000	23541.00	3.00000	23940.00	3.65000	29127.00
0050 202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	150.000 SY	16.00000	2400.00	17.60000	2640.00	16.50000	2475.00
0060 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	55770.000 CY	10.45000	582796.50	9.00000	501930.00	8.50000	474045.00
0070 203.21	ROCK EXCAVATION	36800.000 CY	10.45000	384560.00	9.00000	331200.00	22.50000	828000.00
0080 203.212	SPECIAL PERIMETER CONTROL BLASTING	1050.000 LF	9.25000	9712.50	10.17000	10678.50	9.50000	9975.00
0090 203.213	SHATTER SOLID ROCK SUBGRADE	5880.000 SY	3.00000	17640.00	6.80000	39984.00	4.50000	26460.00
0100 203.27	ROCK BORROW	1270.000 CY	9.70000	12319.00	1.00000	1270.00	9.95000	12636.50
0110 206.061	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	1600.000 CY	12.00000	19200.00	12.00000	19200.00	18.50000	29600.00
0120 206.07	STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	900.000 CY	2.00000	1800.00	45.00000	40500.00	45.00000	40500.00
0130 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	36510.000 CY	21.90000	799569.00	28.00000	1022280.00	19.85000	724723.50
0140 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	5880.000 T	82.00000	482160.00	90.20000	530376.00	85.00000	499800.00
0150 403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	22.000 T	250.00000	5500.00	275.00000	6050.00	250.00000	5500.00
0160 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	13060.000 T	80.50000	1051330.00	88.00000	1149280.00	84.00000	1097040.00
0170 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	3661.000 G	10.00000	36610.00	9.35000	34230.35	8.50000	31118.50
0180 462.30	ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE	3180.000 SY	11.04000	35107.20	11.72000	37269.60	10.85000	34503.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00

=====

			(4) 000403		(5) 000707		(6) 001094	
			PRATT & SONS, INC.		SARGENT CORPORATION		K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0190 526.301	9179.000	LS	102000.00000	102000.00	138875.00000	138875.00	80000.00000	80000.00
TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I								
0200 527.305	1.000	UN	17900.00000	17900.00	25000.00000	25000.00	19500.00000	19500.00
QUADGUARD CRASH CUSHION								
0210 527.34	2.000	UN	6000.00000	12000.00	950.00000	1900.00	5850.00000	11700.00
WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS								
0220 603.155	34.000	LF	60.00000	2040.00	60.00000	2040.00	110.00000	3740.00
12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III								
0230 603.159	78.000	LF	60.00000	4680.00	60.00000	4680.00	48.50000	3783.00
12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III								
0240 603.161	27.000	LF	50.00000	1350.00	60.00000	1620.00	70.00000	1890.00
15 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE								
0250 603.169	69.000	LF	55.00000	3795.00	62.00000	4278.00	50.00000	3450.00
15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III								
0260 603.179	912.000	LF	65.00000	59280.00	64.00000	58368.00	55.00000	50160.00
18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III								
0270 603.191	8.000	LF	95.00000	760.00	125.00000	1000.00	135.00000	1080.00
24 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE								
0280 603.195	74.000	LF	80.00000	5920.00	88.00000	6512.00	118.50000	8769.00
24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III								
0290 603.199	215.000	LF	80.00000	17200.00	88.00000	18920.00	70.00000	15050.00
24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III								
0300 604.092	8.000	EA	2500.00000	20000.00	4000.00000	32000.00	2650.00000	21200.00
CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C								
0310 604.15	1.000	EA	4000.00000	4000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	2850.00000	2850.00
MANHOLE								
0320 604.182	12.000	EA	125.00000	1500.00	400.00000	4800.00	200.00000	2400.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE								
0330 605.09	4729.000	LF	26.00000	122954.00	30.00000	141870.00	23.50000	111131.50
6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B								
0340 605.10	298.000	LF	26.00000	7748.00	28.00000	8344.00	24.00000	7152.00
6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET								
0350 606.1721	4.000	EA	1335.00000	5340.00	1468.50000	5874.00	1450.00000	5800.00
BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1								
0360 606.23	6252.000	LF	14.75000	92217.00	17.50000	109410.00	15.00000	93780.00
GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL								
0370 606.265	4.000	EA	34.00000	136.00	37.40000	149.60	35.00000	140.00
TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL								

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00

=====

=====			(4) 000403		(5) 000707		(6) 001094		=====	
			PRATT & SONS, INC.		SARGENT CORPORATION		K & K EXCAVATION, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
ITEM DESCRIPTION										
0570 621.044	10.000	EA	158.00000	1580.00	137.00000	1370.00	160.00000	1600.00		
EVERGREEN TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP B										
0580 621.045	5.000	EA	168.00000	840.00	220.00000	1100.00	170.00000	850.00		
EVERGREEN TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP C										
0590 621.18	15.000	EA	113.00000	1695.00	188.00000	2820.00	115.00000	1725.00		
MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP C										
0600 621.202	8.000	EA	263.00000	2104.00	282.00000	2256.00	265.00000	2120.00		
MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREE (2 INCH - 2.50 INCH CALIPER) GROUP B										
0610 621.245	20.000	EA	48.00000	960.00	20.00000	400.00	50.00000	1000.00		
LARGE DECIDUOUS TREES (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A										
0620 621.255	10.000	EA	145.00000	1450.00	130.00000	1300.00	150.00000	1500.00		
LARGE DECIDUOUS TREES (8 FOOT - 10 FOOT) GROUP A										
0630 621.273	16.000	EA	293.00000	4688.00	272.00000	4352.00	295.00000	4720.00		
LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (2 INCH - 2.50 INCH CALIPER) GROUP A										
0640 621.546	100.000	EA	36.00000	3600.00	31.00000	3100.00	38.50000	3850.00		
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A										
0650 621.552	40.000	EA	46.00000	1840.00	52.00000	2080.00	47.50000	1900.00		
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP A										
0660 621.711	650.000	EA	10.00000	6500.00	17.00000	11050.00	10.50000	6825.00		
HERBACEOUS PERENNIALS GROUP B										
0670 621.80		LUMP	2800.00000	2800.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3500.00000	3500.00		
ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD										
0680 626.11	68.000	EA	300.00000	20400.00	315.00000	21420.00	350.00000	23800.00		
PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX										
0690 626.22	11345.000	LF	8.00000	90760.00	7.50000	85087.50	8.00000	90760.00		
NON-METALLIC CONDUIT										
0700 626.31	6.000	EA	700.00000	4200.00	789.00000	4734.00	750.00000	4500.00		
18 INCH FOUNDATION										
0710 626.33	48.000	EA	950.00000	45600.00	895.00000	42960.00	1000.00000	48000.00		
30 INCH FOUNDATION										
0720 627.18	3880.000	LF	0.40000	1552.00	0.40000	1552.00	0.42000	1629.60		
12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING										

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00

=====

			(4) 000403		(5) 000707		(6) 001094	
			PRATT & SONS, INC.		SARGENT CORPORATION		K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0730 627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	45400.000 LF	0.11000	4994.00	0.12000	5448.00	0.12000	5448.00
0740 627.744	6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	32000.000 LF	0.15000	4800.00	0.16000	5120.00	0.16000	5120.00
0750 627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	1150.000 SF	1.75000	2012.50	1.93000	2219.50	1.80000	2070.00
0760 627.76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	1650.00000	1650.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0770 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	50.000 HR	45.00000	2250.00	32.00000	1600.00	40.00000	2000.00
0780 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	50.000 HR	128.00000	6400.00	120.00000	6000.00	150.00000	7500.00
0790 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	100.000 HR	78.00000	7800.00	66.00000	6600.00	70.00000	7000.00
0800 631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	220.00000	4400.00	150.00000	3000.00	185.00000	3700.00
0810 634.180	RGS CONDUIT	140.000 LF	18.00000	2520.00	20.00000	2800.00	18.50000	2590.00
0820 634.2042	LED LUMINARIES	54.000 EA	950.00000	51300.00	1150.00000	62100.00	1000.00000	54000.00
0830 634.2082	REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT STANDARD	8.000 EA	400.00000	3200.00	252.00000	2016.00	450.00000	3600.00
0840 634.2101	TYPE A LIGHT STANDARD	48.000 EA	2059.00000	98832.00	2595.00000	124560.00	2150.00000	103200.00
0850 634.2102	TYPE B LIGHT STANDARD	6.000 EA	2059.00000	12354.00	2500.00000	15000.00	2150.00000	12900.00
0860 634.25	SERVICE POLE COMPLETE WITH CABINET AND CONTROLS	1.000 EA	3400.00000	3400.00	5600.00000	5600.00	3650.00000	3650.00
0870 634.313	# 4 AWG COPPER WIRING	33910.000 LF	1.75000	59342.50	1.55000	52560.50	1.80000	61038.00
0880 634.316	#10 AWG COPPER WIRE	7500.000 LF	0.60000	4500.00	0.84000	6300.00	0.75000	5625.00
0890 636.400	SOIL NAIL WALL DESIGN	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	10850.00000	10850.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0900 636.411	SOIL NAIL WALL	1590.000 SF	204.00000	324360.00	195.00000	310050.00	200.00000	318000.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00

=====

			(4) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(5) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		(6) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0910 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	15000.00000	15000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	18500.00000	18500.00
0920 643.72	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXIT 10 NB OFF RAMP	LUMP	56340.00000	56340.00	18925.00000	18925.00	58500.00000	58500.00
0930 643.72	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXIT 17 NB RAM	LUMP	88472.00000	88472.00	15120.00000	15120.00	91500.00000	91500.00
0940 643.97	WOOD POLES WITH GUYS AND SPAN WIRE	1.000 EA	3900.00000	3900.00	890.00000	890.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0950 645.103	DEMOUNT GUIDE SIGN	6.000 EA	275.00000	1650.00	54.00000	324.00	285.00000	1710.00
0960 645.106	DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN	50.000 EA	100.00000	5000.00	50.00000	2500.00	115.00000	5750.00
0970 645.113	REINSTALL GUIDE SIGN	2.000 EA	350.00000	700.00	252.00000	504.00	400.00000	800.00
0980 645.116	REINSTALL REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN	20.000 EA	175.00000	3500.00	121.00000	2420.00	200.00000	4000.00
0990 645.251	ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGNS	350.000 SF	83.00000	29050.00	34.00000	11900.00	85.00000	29750.00
1000 645.292	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	650.000 SF	38.00000	24700.00	54.00000	35100.00	40.00000	26000.00
1010 645.511	FLASHING WARNING SIGN RIGHT CHEVRON SIG	3.000 EA	5175.00000	15525.00	5932.00000	17796.00	5500.00000	16500.00
1020 645.511	FLASHING WARNING SIGN WRONG WAY SIGN	4.000 EA	4262.00000	17048.00	6025.00000	24100.00	4500.00000	18000.00
1030 652.30	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2.000 EA	4000.00000	8000.00	5000.00000	10000.00	5500.00000	11000.00
1040 652.31	TYPE I BARRICADE	70.000 EA	20.00000	1400.00	105.00000	7350.00	125.00000	8750.00
1050 652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	45.000 EA	200.00000	9000.00	200.00000	9000.00	265.00000	11925.00
1060 652.33	DRUM	260.000 EA	35.00000	9100.00	60.00000	15600.00	65.00000	16900.00
1070 652.34	CONE	200.000 EA	15.00000	3000.00	20.00000	4000.00	20.00000	4000.00
1080 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	3300.000 SF	11.00000	36300.00	24.00000	79200.00	16.00000	52800.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00
=====

			(4) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(5) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		(6) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1090 652.361	200.000 LS MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		83000.00000	83000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	112000.00000	112000.00
1100 652.38	10000.000 HR FLAGGER		14.00000	140000.00	16.00000	160000.00	14.50000	145000.00
1110 652.381	50.000 HR TRAFFIC OFFICER		45.00000	2250.00	85.00000	4250.00	50.00000	2500.00
1120 652.41	6.000 EA PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		7500.00000	45000.00	8000.00000	48000.00	13500.00000	81000.00
1130 656.75	LUMP TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		25000.00000	25000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	55000.00000	55000.00
1140 658.20	1310.000 SY ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN		8.00000	10480.00	8.80000	11528.00	8.50000	11135.00
1150 659.10	LUMP MOBILIZATION		675280.00000	675280.00	605000.00000	605000.00	565000.00000	565000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	6,472,751.20	\$	6,661,826.25	\$	6,867,370.60
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	6,472,751.20	\$	6,661,826.25	\$	6,867,370.60

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00
=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(7) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	()	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Project Items					
0010 201.11	8.000	AC		5900.00000	47200.00
CLEARING					
0020 201.12	1.000	AC		4700.00000	4700.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING					
0030 202.15	5.000	EA		650.00000	3250.00
REMOVING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN					
0040 202.202	7980.000	SY		2.95000	23541.00
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE					
0050 202.203	150.000	SY		16.00000	2400.00
PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS					
0060 203.20	55770.000	CY		10.00000	557700.00
COMMON EXCAVATION					
0070 203.21	36800.000	CY		23.00000	846400.00
ROCK EXCAVATION					
0080 203.212	1050.000	LF		11.00000	11550.00
SPECIAL PERIMETER CONTROL BLASTING					
0090 203.213	5880.000	SY		38.00000	223440.00
SHATTER SOLID ROCK SUBGRADE					
0100 203.27	1270.000	CY		25.00000	31750.00
ROCK BORROW					
0110 206.061	1600.000	CY		18.00000	28800.00
STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE					
0120 206.07	900.000	CY		27.00000	24300.00
STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES					
0130 304.10	36510.000	CY		27.00000	985770.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL					
0140 403.208	5880.000	T		82.00000	482160.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE					
0150 403.209	22.000	T		250.00000	5500.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)					
0160 403.213	13060.000	T		80.50000	1051330.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE					
0170 409.15	3661.000	G		8.50000	31118.50
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED					
0180 462.30	3180.000	SY		10.65000	33867.00
ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE					

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00

=====

			(7) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	()		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0380 606.353	30.000	EA	36.00000	1080.00			
REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER							
0390 606.356	8.000	EA	49.00000	392.00			
UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST							
0400 606.79	11.000	EA	1800.00000	19800.00			
GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL							
0410 607.22	50.000	LF	40.00000	2000.00			
CEDAR RAIL FENCE							
0420 607.421	475.000	LF	70.00000	33250.00			
SCREENING FENCE							
0430 609.34	3000.000	LF	30.00000	90000.00			
CURB TYPE 5							
0440 609.35	140.000	LF	75.00000	10500.00			
CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR							
0450 610.08	140.000	CY	85.00000	11900.00			
PLAIN RIPRAP							
0460 613.319	100.000	SY	1.75000	175.00			
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET							
0470 615.07	2943.000	CY	55.00000	161865.00			
LOAM							
0480 615.25		LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00			
BIORETENTION CELLS							
0490 618.1401	300.000	UN	21.00000	6300.00			
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY							
0500 618.1411	177.000	UN	26.00000	4602.00			
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3 - PLAN QUANTITY							
0510 619.1201	477.000	UN	15.00000	7155.00			
MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY							
0520 619.13	2.000	UN	80.00000	160.00			
BARK MULCH							
0530 620.54	7700.000	SY	2.00000	15400.00			
STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE							
0540 621.025	20.000	EA	56.00000	1120.00			
EVERGREEN TREES (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP							
A							
0550 621.031	10.000	EA	95.00000	950.00			
EVERGREEN TREES (4 FOOT - 5 FOOT) GROUP							
A							
0560 621.037	15.000	EA	160.00000	2400.00			
EVERGREEN TREES (5 FOOT - 6 FOOT) GROUP							
A							

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00

=====

			(7) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	()	()			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0570 621.044 EVERGREEN TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP B	10.000	EA	175.00000	1750.00				
0580 621.045 EVERGREEN TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP C	5.000	EA	160.00000	800.00				
0590 621.18 MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP C	15.000	EA	185.00000	2775.00				
0600 621.202 MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREE (2 INCH - 2.50 INCH CALIPER) GROUP B	8.000	EA	300.00000	2400.00				
0610 621.245 LARGE DECIDUOUS TREES (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A	20.000	EA	18.00000	360.00				
0620 621.255 LARGE DECIDUOUS TREES (8 FOOT - 10 FOOT) GROUP A	10.000	EA	207.00000	2070.00				
0630 621.273 LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (2 INCH - 2.50 INCH CALIPER) GROUP A	16.000	EA	370.00000	5920.00				
0640 621.546 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A	100.000	EA	36.00000	3600.00				
0650 621.552 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP A	40.000	EA	36.00000	1440.00				
0660 621.711 HERBACEOUS PERENNIALS GROUP B	650.000	EA	10.50000	6825.00				
0670 621.80 ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD		LUMP	4200.00000	4200.00				
0680 626.11 PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	68.000	EA	310.00000	21080.00				
0690 626.22 NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	11345.000	LF	6.00000	68070.00				
0700 626.31 18 INCH FOUNDATION	6.000	EA	800.00000	4800.00				
0710 626.33 30 INCH FOUNDATION	48.000	EA	1100.00000	52800.00				
0720 627.18 12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING	3880.000	LF	0.50000	1940.00				

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00

=====

			(7) 000059	()		()		
			PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0730 627.733	45400.000 LF	0.13000	5902.00					
	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE							
0740 627.744	32000.000 LF	0.18000	5760.00					
	6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE							
0750 627.75	1150.000 SF	2.00000	2300.00					
	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING							
0760 627.76	LUMP	2750.00000	2750.00					
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW							
0770 629.05	50.000 HR	50.00000	2500.00					
	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME							
0780 631.12	50.000 HR	170.00000	8500.00					
	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0790 631.172	100.000 HR	85.00000	8500.00					
	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0800 631.32	20.000 HR	300.00000	6000.00					
	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0810 634.180	140.000 LF	20.50000	2870.00					
	RGS CONDUIT							
0820 634.2042	54.000 EA	1150.00000	62100.00					
	LED LUMINARIES							
0830 634.2082	8.000 EA	450.00000	3600.00					
	REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT STANDARD							
0840 634.2101	48.000 EA	2000.00000	96000.00					
	TYPE A LIGHT STANDARD							
0850 634.2102	6.000 EA	2300.00000	13800.00					
	TYPE B LIGHT STANDARD							
0860 634.25	1.000 EA	4000.00000	4000.00					
	SERVICE POLE COMPLETE WITH CABINET AND CONTROLS							
0870 634.313	33910.000 LF	2.00000	67820.00					
	# 4 AWG COPPER WIRING							
0880 634.316	7500.000 LF	0.69000	5175.00					
	#10 AWG COPPER WIRE							
0890 636.400	LUMP	9500.00000	9500.00					
	SOIL NAIL WALL DESIGN							
0900 636.411	1590.000 SF	275.00000	437250.00					
	SOIL NAIL WALL							

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011086.00
=====

			(7) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	()		()		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1090 652.361	200.000	LS	220000.00000	220000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
1100 652.38	10000.000	HR	16.00000	160000.00				
FLAGGER								
1110 652.381	50.000	HR	85.00000	4250.00				
TRAFFIC OFFICER								
1120 652.41	6.000	EA	8500.00000	51000.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
1130 656.75		LUMP	53800.00000	53800.00				
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
1140 658.20	1310.000	SY	9.80000	12838.00				
ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN								
1150 659.10		LUMP	1143720.35000	1143720.35				
MOBILIZATION								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	8,239,799.85	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	8,239,799.85	\$	0.00	\$	